FOI FIC-1595 REC 05-05-	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) H. 13. 00	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns at 101346	<b>Y Y</b>
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  a) Joseph J. Florio  4723 Castle Road  La Canada, CA 91011  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? **Yes	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Pacesetter, Inc.
3. Nature of conveyance:	
x™x Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 15900 Valley View Court
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Sylmar, State: CA ZIP: 91392-
Execution Date: a) April 11, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes XX No
A. Patent Application No.(s) (Docket No. A00P1020)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/348243 Additional numbers ar	rached? J res autho
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved:     1
Name: Lee Jay Mandell, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <b>\$</b> 40.00
Internal Address: <u>Pacesetter</u> , Inc.	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 15900 Valley View Court	8. Deposit account number: 16-0068
City: Sylmar, State: CA ZIP:91392-922	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
00000003 160068 09548293 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Estella Pineiro	Wa Jeneire 4/11/00
Name of Person Signing  Total number of seges including.	Signature Date  Date  Date
	and the same of th

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

## PATENTS ONLY

(continued)

me of conveying party(ies):

b) John W. Poore 1964 La France Avenue South Pasadena, CA 91030

Execution Date: April 10, 2000

c) Gene A. Bornzin
608 Stonebrook
Simi Valley, CA 93065

Execution Date: April 10, 2000

d) Laurence S. Sloman 1155 N. La Cienega Blvd. West Hollywood, CA 90069

Execution Date: April 10, 2000

e) Peter Boileau 23933 Del Monte Drive, Unit 19 Valencia, CA 91355

Execution Date: April 10, 2000

f) Douglas T. Kurschinski 27563 N. Cunningham Valencia, CA 91354

Execution Date: April 1, 2000

PATENT REEL: 010749 FRAME: 0221

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I

- 1) Euljoon Park 25830 London Place Stevenson Ranch, CA 91381
- 2) Gene A. Bornzin 608 Stonebrook Simi Valley, CA 93065
- Joseph J. Florio
   4723 Castle Road
   La Canada, CA 91011

- 4) John W. Poore 1964 La France Avenue So. Pasadena, CA 91030
- 5) Laurence S. Sloman 1155 N. La Cienega Blvd. West Hollywood, CA 90069
- 6) Peter Boileau 23933 Del Monte Drive, Unit 19 Valencia, CA 91355

- 7) Douglas T. Kurschinski 27563 N. Cunningham Valencia, CA 91354
- 1. HEREBY sell, assign, and transfer to Pacesetter, Inc., herein the "Assignee," the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled

# METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR PREVENTING ATRIAL ARRHYTHMIAS BY OVERDRIVE PACING AND PROLONGING ATRIAL REFRACTORINESS USING AN IMPLANTABLE CARDIAC STIMULATION DEVICE

being identified in Pacesetter records as case number:

A00P1020

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

- 2. AGREE that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives who carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal. reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and
- 3. COVENANT with said Assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: April 2000 Signature: Douglas T. Kurschinski

# ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California
)
County of Los Angeles

On 2000, before me, 2000, before me, 3000 to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Singly of Notary

ROXANNE WARLOE
COMM. #1160401

NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Nov. 2, 2001

**************************************	
La ne	
Date: 4/0 50 Signature: Cui ff. Language	
Date: 4/13/00 Signature:	
Date: John W. Poere  Laurence S. Sloman	
Date: 4-10-00 Signature: Lettu Ruileau  Peter Boileau	
ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of California )	
County of Los Angeles )	
On April 10 , 2000, before me, Beq L-Muller , Notary Public, personally appeared Gene A. Bornzin; John W. Poore; Laurence S. Sloman; and Peter Boileau, personally known to me Represent to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and askinguished and to me that he (abs/the within instrument)	
and acknowledged to me that he/ehe/they executed the same in hie/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
Witness my hand and official seal.	
BEA L. MULLER Commission # 1224140 Notary Public - Colifornia Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jun 12, 2003	
************	
Date: 4/1//00 Signature: Joseph J. Florio	
ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of California )	
County of Los Angeles )	
On APRIL 11 , 2000, before me, CHERYL MERCY , Notary Public, personally appeared Joseph J. Florio, personally known to me OR preved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name (s) (s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity (ses), and that by his her/their signature (s) on the instrument the person (s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person (s) acted, executed the instrument.	
Witness my hand and official seal.	
CHERYL MERCY Commission # 1216913 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm Profes May 21, 2003	

-Page 2 of 2-

**RECORDED: 04/12/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010749 FRAME: 0223